

DISCLAIMER

Access to the pages of Polis Fondi SGR.p.A.'s website implies that the user accepts the following terms of service.

The entire contents of the web pages, including text and images, is exclusively owned by Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. All rights are reserved. Any reproduction, distribution, storage or other use is prohibited without Polis Fondi SGR.p.A.'s prior written authorisation or any other specific agreement between the parties. Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. allows the user to store or print abstracts of the web pages of this website solely and exclusively for personal use.

Polis Fondi SGR.p.A., the names of services and logo are registered trademarks and distinctive marks exclusively owned by Polis Fondi SGR.p.A.

The Company reserves the right to amend and/or supplement the Terms of Service at any time. Furthermore, the Company may also amend, move, or remove from time to time sections of, or add sections to, this website. The materials hosted on the Website are provided "as is" and without any sort of guarantees, whether expressed or implied. The Company does not give any representations or warranties with respect to the use or the results from using the contents hosted on the Website in terms of correctness, accuracy, reliability or otherwise. The fact that a document is available on the website does not imply that the information contained therein has not been amended or replaced by subsequent events or by a document published at a later date.

The Company has no obligation to update the information or statements hosted on the Website. The information on this website is provided in good faith and the Company deems it accurate. In any event, whoever intends to purchase any products should not rely on this information, but should further ascertain the actual nature of the products and their suitability for the intended use. As a consequence, all the information on this Website is provided without any expressed or implied guarantee, of any sort, including but not limited to, on the quality of products, their fitness for a specific purpose or on the non-violation of intellectual property rights. Under no circumstances shall the Company be held liable for any direct or indirect damages caused by the use of this site.

Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. shall use any information provided by the user, however transmitted, in compliance with the utmost confidentiality, exclusively for the purposes of supplying its own services and of answering the requests expressly submitted by the user.

Any materials submitted to the Company, for instance via e-mail or through web pages, shall be deemed not to be confidential. The Company shall have no obligations of any kind with respect to such materials and shall be free to reproduce, use, disclose, transform, draw derivative work from it and distribute to third parties, without limitations. Furthermore, the Company shall be free to use all the ideas, concepts, know-how or technical notions contained in such materials for any purpose, including without limitation, to develop, produce and distribute products using such materials. Whoever submits materials guarantees that the latter may be published and accepts to hold the Company harmless from any third-party action with respect to such materials.

Any risks associated with using and surfing the website are incumbent on the user. Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. shall not assume any liabilities with respect to any damages that may be caused to the user's IT equipment as a result of accessing, using, and downloading materials hosted on these web pages.

NEWS DISCLAIMER

The content of the News section (hereinafter: News) of Polis Fondi SGR.p.A.'s website is owned by the latter and may be stored on any media, reproduced and used without any prior authorisation solely and exclusively for personal use.

The data, opinions and columns hosted under News are provided exclusively for information purposes concerning Polis Fondi SGR.p.A.'s operations and are not intended in any way to constitute an offer for public savings or to promote any kind of investment or deal; nor to promote or place financial instruments, investment services and banking/financial products/services.



The use of data and information as the basis to support personal investment transaction decisions is completely at the user's risk.

Before entering into any transaction based on the information obtained - directly or indirectly - through News you should contact your bank or any other authorised financial intermediary, in order to verify that such information is accurate and correct, and that the transaction is consistent with your personal needs and with your economic-financial-income standing.

The information hosted in News is produced by internal sources within Polis Fondi SGR.p.A.

Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. has the right to amend at any time and at its own discretion the contents of News and how the News section functions and operates without notice.

Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. shall procure that the information hosted in News is, insofar as possible, reliable, correct, accurate and up-to-date. Besides, Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. is exempt from any liability for any errors or inaccuracies in the content of such information for any causes not attributable to it.

Furthermore, Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. is not liable for any damages arising from any interruptions, suspensions, delays or anomalies in supplying the News service due to the supply of electricity or phone service or to a malfunction of the Internet network or to any other cause that is not attributable to Polis Fondi SGR.p.A. For any further information or clarification, users may refer to the "contact us" section.

www.polisfondi.it